

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7378

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

18 May 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Cancer services.

You asked:

- 1. Over all how many Cancer trackers are employed by your Trust (WTE)?
- 2. Over all how many cancer MDT co-ordinators are employed by your Trust (WTE)?
- 3. Please provide the split of cancer tracker WTE by each tumour site of responsibility
- a. Lung
- b. Breast
- c. Head & Neck
- d. Lower GI
- e. Upper GI
- f. Gynaelogical
- g. Children's
- h. Acute leukaemia
- i. Haematological malignancies (excluding acute leukaemia)
- j. Testicular
- k. Urological
- 4. Please provide the split of cancer MDT co-coordinators WTE by each tumour site of responsibility
- a. Lung
- b. Breast
- c. Head & Neck
- d. Lower GI
- e. Upper GI
- f. Gynaelogical
- g. Children's
- h. Acute leukaemia

- i. Haematological malignancies (excluding acute leukaemia)
- j. Testicular
- k. Urological
- 5. What cancer PAS system is used by your organisation? I.e. Somerset, Infoflex other. If other please specify.

Trust response:

- 1. 2 WTE
- 2 16 staff (15- 1 WTE/ 1- 0.66 WTE)
- 3 Staff are purposely not given specific tumour sites details within the position title to be able to manage the team better and reposition staff when needed. Please see the response to Q1.

4.

Ti .	
Lung	2
Breast	1
Head & Neck	1
Lower GI	2
Upper GI	2
Gynaelogical	1.66
Children's	(See other)
Acute leukaemia	
Haematological malignancies (excluding acute leukaemia)	1
Testicular	(See Urological)
Urological	2
OTHER	1
Oncology Patient Pathway Co-ordinator	1
Float (to cross cover for AL/sickness)	1

5. Infoflex and KOMs.